PUBLIC ARCHIVES OF CANADA ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES DU CANADA

MANUSCRIPT DIVISION DIVISION DES MANUSCRITS

LUCK, Sheldon & BEAUDOIN, Ted
MG 31 A 11

Finding Aid no. 1324 / Instrument de recherche no 1324

Prepared by Norman Ball, Preparé par Norman Ball,
Economic and Scientific Archives Section des Archives &conomiques
Section, in 1982 et scientifiques, en 1982



LUCK - BEAUDOIN PAPERS

I regard these papers as a very important acquisition for a number of reasons.
In the first place there is very little archival material relating to civilian
aviation from a point of view other than corporate records. To date Canadian
aviation history writing and preservation has been given a disproportionally high
military emphasis. The second reason for my high opinion of the colltaggion is
its quality. Mr. Beaudoin is very knowledgeable in the field of aviation and in
the many interviews taped and transcribed he has been able to elicit
information which a less skillful or less knowledgeable interviewer would not
have been able to extract. Where points have needed -clarification or

amplification they have been returned to in the same or subsequent interviews.

The nature of Sheldon Luck's career is also an important consideration. The
tremendous variety in his flying career typifies the experiences of early
Canadian aviation pioneers who led lives as economically precarious as the
often disappearing airlines they flew for. The material in the collection covers
the entire length of a career which followed a pattern no longer typical in

Canadian aviation and too little documented.



Vol. File

10

11

12

13

Subject

TRANSCRIPTS

Index to Tapes, Series [-VI Inclusive

Guide to Contents of Transcripts,

3 Colums: Page, Names, Events. Covers
Series I tape to Series Il tape 3,

pp. 1-242 of Transcript

Transcript, Series I, tape 1, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 1-22

Transcript, Series I, tape 2, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 23-41

Transcript, Series I, tape 3, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 42-62

Transcript, Series I, tape 4, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 63-83

Transcript, Series 1, Tape 5, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 84-97

Transcript, Series I, tape 6, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 98-108

Transcript, Series I, tape 7, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 109-119

Transcript, Series, I, tape 8, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 120-129

Transcript, Series I, tape 9, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 130-139

Transcript, Series Il, tape 1, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 140-150

Transcript, Series I, tape 2, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 151-166

Date



Vol. File

1
(cont'd)
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Subject Date

Transcript, Series II tape 3, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 167-176 .

Transcript, Series I, tapes 4 and 5,
p. 176A. Explanatory note on contents,
tape lost or recorder not working

Transcript, Series 11, tape 5A, sides 1 and 2
pp. 177-186

Transcript, Series 1, tape 6, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 187-193

Transcript, Series II, tape 6A, p. 194, tape
lost or not recoreded, note on contents

Transcript, Series III, tape 1, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 195-204

Transcript, Series III, tape 2, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 205-218

Transcript, Series I, tape 3, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 219-231

Transcript, Series IIl, tape 4, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 232-2472

Transcript, Series IV, tape 1, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 243-255

Transcript, Series IV, tape 2, sides 1,
pp. 256-261

Transcript, Series IV, tape 3, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 262-285

Transcript, Series IV, tape 4, sides 1 and 2,
pp. 286-307



Vol. File

1

(cont'd)
27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Subject

Transcript, Series IV, tape 5, sides 1 and 2,

pp. 308-330

Transcript, Series V, tape 1, sides 1 and 2,

pp. 331-340

Transcript, Series V, tape 2, sides 1 and 2,

pp. 341-350

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

Date

CHRONOLOGICAL COMPILATION OF RESEARCH DATA

1911-1929

1930-1934

1935

1936

1938

1953

1940

1941



Vol. File

(cont'd)
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
4}9

50

Subject

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Campilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

Date

1942

1943

1944

1945

1946

1947

1948

1948

1950

1951

1952

1953

1954



Vol. File

(cont'd)

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Subject

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chranological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chranological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

Date

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967



Vol. File

1

(cont'd)

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

1

12

73

Subject

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

Chronological Compilation
Data

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

of Research

Date

1968
1969
1970
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

1881-1981



