PUBLIC ARCHIVES OF CANADA

MANUSCRIPT DIVISION

ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES DU CANADA
DIVISION DES MANUSCRITS

LUCK, Sheldon & BEAUDOIN, Ted

MG 31 A 11

Finding Aid no. 1324 / Instrument de recherche no 1324

Prepared by Norman Ball, Economic and Scientific Archives Section, in 1982 Preparé par Norman Ball, Section des Archives économiques et scientifiques, en 1982

## **LUCK - BEAUDOIN PAPERS**

I regard these papers as a very important acquisition for a number of reasons. In the first place there is very little archival material relating to civilian aviation from a point of view other than corporate records. To date Canadian aviation history writing and preservation has been given a disproportionally high military emphasis. The second reason for my high opinion of the collection is its quality. Mr. Beaudoin is very knowledgeable in the field of aviation and in the many interviews taped and transcribed he has been able to elicit information which a less skillful or less knowledgeable interviewer would not have been able to extract. Where points have needed clarification or amplification they have been returned to in the same or subsequent interviews.

The nature of Sheldon Luck's career is also an important consideration. The tremendous variety in his flying career typifies the experiences of early Canadian aviation pioneers who led lives as economically precarious as the often disappearing airlines they flew for. The material in the collection covers the entire length of a career which followed a pattern no longer typical in Canadian aviation and too little documented.

Vol. File

## Subject

Date

## TRANSCRIPTS

1	1	Index to Tapes, Series I-VI Inclusive
	2	Guide to Contents of Transcripts, 3 Colums: Page, Names, Events. Covers Series I tape to Series III tape 3, pp. 1-242 of Transcript
	3	Transcript, Series I, tape 1, sides 1 and 2, pp. 1-22
	4	Transcript, Series I, tape 2, sides 1 and 2, pp. 23-41
	5	Transcript, Series I, tape 3, sides 1 and 2, pp. 42-62
	6	Transcript, Series I, tape 4, sides 1 and 2, pp. 63-83
	7	Transcript, Series 1, Tape 5, sides 1 and 2, pp. 84-97
	8	Transcript, Series I, tape 6, sides 1 and 2, pp. 98-108
	9	Transcript, Series I, tape 7, sides 1 and 2, pp. 109-119
	10	Transcript, Series, I, tape 8, sides 1 and 2, pp. 120-129
	11	Transcript, Series I, tape 9, sides 1 and 2, pp. 130-139
	12	Transcript, Series II, tape 1, sides 1 and 2, pp. 140-150
	13	Transcript, Series II, tape 2, sides 1 and 2, pp. 151-166

Vol.	File	Subject	Date
1 (cont	t'd)		
	14	Transcript, Series II tape 3, sides 1 and 2, pp. 167-176	
	15	Transcript, Series II, tapes 4 and 5, p. 176A. Explanatory note on contents, tape lost or recorder not working	
	16	Transcript, Series II, tape 5A, sides 1 and 2 pp. 177-186	
	17	Transcript, Series II, tape 6, sides 1 and 2, pp. 187-193	
	18	Transcript, Series II, tape 6A, p. 194, tape lost or not recoreded, note on contents	
	19	Transcript, Series III, tape 1, sides 1 and 2, pp. 195-204	
	20	Transcript, Series III, tape 2, sides 1 and 2, pp. 205-218	
	21	Transcript, Series III, tape 3, sides 1 and 2, pp. 219-231	
	22	Transcript, Series III, tape 4, sides 1 and 2, pp. 232-242	
	23	Transcript, Series IV, tape 1, sides 1 and 2, pp. 243-255	
	24	Transcript, Series IV, tape 2, sides 1, pp. 256-261	
	25	Transcript, Series IV, tape 3, sides 1 and 2, pp. 262-285	
	26	Transcript, Series IV, tape 4, sides 1 and 2, pp. 286-307	

Vol.	File	Subject	Date
l (cont	'd)		
	27	Transcript, Series IV, tape 5, sides 1 and 2, pp. 308-330	
	28	Transcript, Series V, tape 1, sides 1 and 2, pp. 331-340	
	29	Transcript, Series V, tape 2, sides 1 and 2, pp. 341-350	
	CHF	RONOLOGICAL COMPILATION OF RESEARCH E	DATA
	30	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1911-1929
	31	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1930-1934
	32	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1935
	33	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1936
	34	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1938
	35	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1939
	36	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1940
	37	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1941

Vol.	File	Subject	Date
l (cont	'd)		
	38	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1942
	39	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1943
	40 ,	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1944
	41	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1945
	42	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1946
	43	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1947
	44	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1948
	45	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1948
	46	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1950
	47	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1951
	48	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1952
	49	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1953
	50	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1954

Vol.	File	Subject	Date
l (cont	.'d)	•	
	51	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1955
	52	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1956
	53	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1957
	54	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1958
	55	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1959
	56	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1960
	57	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1961
	58	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1962
	59	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1963
	60	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1964
	61	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1965
	62	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1966
	63	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1967

Vol.	File	Subject	Date
l (cont	.'d)		
	64	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1968
	65	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1969
	66	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1970
	67	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1975
	68	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1976
	69	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1977
	70	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1978
	71	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1979
	72	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1980
	73	Chronological Compilation of Research Data	1881-1981